
General Counsel-Florida 

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. 
I50 South Monroe Street 
Suite 400 
Tallahassee, FL 3230 1 
Phone. (305) 347-5538 

July 3,2002 
HAND DELIVERED 

Mr. Harold McLean 
General Counsel 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Re: Docket No. 00 1305-TP 

Dear Mr. McLean: 

€ 3 -  
I’d 

In September 2000, BellSouth filed its proposed interconnection agreement (“Template”) :. . 
with its petition for arbitration in Docket Number 001305-TP, along with a list of unresolved 
issues that Supra had raised as of that date. Supra did not file a proposed agreement when it filed 
its response to BellSouth’s petition for arbitration, but it added over 50 issues to be arbitrated. 

On March 5,2002, the Commission decided the issues in this arbitration. Based upon the 
Staffs Recommendation and the Commission’s vote, BellSouth prepared and forwarded to 
Supra on March 12,2002, a redlined and clean version of the proposed agreement, incorporating 
the decisions of the Commission into the Template. BellSouth also provided a list of all the 
changes that had been made to the Template. A copy of this correspondence (without 
attachments) is attached hereto as Exhibit A. Supra responded on March 15,2002, stating that it 
was premature to begin discussing the agreement because the written order had not been issued 
and the deadlines for filing motions for reconsideration or appeal had not run. See Exhibit B. 

On March 27,2002, the day after the release of the written order, BellSouth again 
forwarded a redlined and clean version of the agreement to Supra, requesting that the parties 
discuss the proposed agreement so as to meet the Commission’s order that a joint agreement be 
filed within 30 days. Supra again refused to discuss the agreement, stating that it would not 
discuss the agreement until after it filed and received an order on a motion for reconsideration 
and stay. See Exhibit C .  
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CMP , Areconsideration, Supra sent a letter to BellSouth requesting to meet to negotiate applicable 
CoM &--language. A copy of this correspondence is attached as Exhibit D. On June 13,2002, BellSouth ‘’‘ -again forwarded to Supra a redlined and clean version of the agreement, which had been 
ECR _lll 

On June 12,2002, after the Commission’s June 11 vote on Supra’s motion for 
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modified to incorporate the changes in the Commission’s decisions upon reconsideration. A 
copy of this correspondence (without attachments) is attached hereto as Exhibit E. The parties 
scheduled a meeting at 1O:OO a.m. on June 17 to discuss the agreement. On June 17, Mr. David 
Nilson of Supra and Mark Buechele, Supra’s outside counsel, called BellSouth as scheduled. 
However, Supra wasnot prepared to discuss the language or any substantive issues. Supra 
requested that BelISouth provide a list of each issue and the section in the agreement where each 
such issue is addressed. Despite the fact that BellSouth had already prepared and provided to 
Supra a list of all changes to each attachment of the agreement, BellSouth was willing to prepare 
the requested document, which was forwarded to Supra on June 18. A copy of this 
correspondence (without attachments) is attached hereto as Exhibit F. In the correspondence 
transmitting the requested document, BellSouth reiterated that due to the short time frame within 
which an agreement must be filed, BellSouth’s representatives were willing to meet each day of 
the following week if necessary to finalize the document. The parties were scheduled to meet 
June 24 to discuss the agreement. 

On June 24 Mr. Nilson of Supra called BellSouth at the scheduled time, but was unable to 
discuss the agreement due to an emergency of outside counsel. Although Mr. Nilson committed 
to call back later that day to reschedule, there was no fkther communication that day. The 
following morning, June 25, Mr. Follensbee of BellSouth sent an e-mail to Mr. Nilson, 
expressing concern over the parties’ lack of progress and offering to reschedule the meeting for 
June 27 or 28. See Exhbit G. Mr. Nilson responded that Mr. Buechele would be available 
Friday morning, June 28, to discuss some issues, and that both of them would be available on 
Monday, July 1. See Exhibit H. On June 28, Mr. Buechele discussed only two issues. See 
Exhibit I. 

; 

On Monday, July 1, Mr. Buechele called as the parties had scheduled. However, Mr. 
Nilson was not available for the call. Again, Mr. Buechele was not prepared to discuss any 
issues or any language in the agreement. He asked us to provide documentation of issues the 
parties had voluntarily resolved or closed, and BellSouth agreed to provide an October e-mail 
outlining language that the parties had negotiated to close some of the arbitration issues. Mr. 
Buechele indicated that he would review that document and call back later that afternoon. When 
Mr. Buechele called back, he asked for documentation regarding issues that had been closed 
prior to the hearing in this arbitration. Again, Mi-. Buechele would not or could not discuss any 
portion of the agreement. The call was terminated, and Mr. Buechele agreed to reschedule a 
meeting for the afternoon of Wednesday, July 3. BellSouth then forwarded to Mr. Buechele 
documentation regarding issues that were withdrawn at issue identification and at the June 6 ,  
2001 intercompany review board meeting. See Exhibit J. 

At this point Supra has had the Template since no later than September 2000; it has had a 
document that incorporated the first Commission order since March 12,2002; and it has had a 
final document including the changes to the four issues that were modified on reconsideration 
since June 13,2002. BellSouth and Supra have had four scheduled meetings to discuss the 
agreement, and thus far only two issues have been addressed. Supra has handed over the 
finalization of the agreement to Mr. Buechele, who was not involved in any of the negotiations 
subsequent to August of 2000. Apparently, Mr. Buechele’s client has not provided him with any 
documentation regarding settled issues. 
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At this point in time, BellSouth is at a loss as to how to finalize a joint agreement by the 
July 15,2002 deadline. Based on past practices of Supra, BellSouth has reason to believe that 
Supra intends to raise numerous issues just before the filing deadline, claiming that the parties - 
are unable to agree to language. BellSouth is unwilling to extend the Commission’s ordered 
deadline, especially where Supra has made no effort to review an agreement that BellSouth has 
worked very hard to prepare. BellSouth is ready, willing and able to file an agreement with the 
Commission on July 15,2002, as ordered. However, there is no indication that Supra will 
review the document and execute an agreement by the deadline. We ask that the Commission 
intervene to ensure that Supra is no longer able to delay its review of the agreement and its 
execution of an agreement to replace the existing agreement, which has been expired for more 
that two years. We request that a mediator be appointed to meet with BellSouth and Supra 
negotiators as soon as possible, to work toward finalizing the agreement for a July 15 filing. 

Sincerely, 

N b c y  B. m i t e  

Attachments 

L 

cc$ +. &fk - E&hca Bay6 : 
Ann Shelfer, Esq. 
Brian Chaiken, Esq. 
Mark Buechele, Esq. 
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Follanabw, Greg 

From: 
sa& 
To: 
cc: 
Subject: 

Fdlensbee, Greg 
Tuesday, March 12,2002 8:09 PM 
'Kay Ramos' 
'DavM Nilson'; Wain Chaiken'; Jordan, Parkey 

. Fw: Supra Agreement 

Attached you will find an electrank copy of a proposed inters" agreemen 
you are operating under. This proposed agreement is also being sent Federal G 
incorporates all of the decisions made by the Fbida PSC last Tuesday. B h n ,  I 4 

pkase forward on to him. Please call me to schedule time to review this p r o p a  
it. 

agnmwnt redfines 031202.rlp dranqes 
031202.zlp 0301202.zip 

Greg Follensbee 
Intermnectiorr Carrier Services 
4048277198v 
4045297839f 
greg.f&nsbee Q be1lswth.m 

Exhibit A 

lor FL, to replace the current agreement 
ress. The proposed agreement 
I not have Paul's email address so 
mce yw have had a chance lo go over' 
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From: 
saw 
To: cc: 
Sub-. 

Tumer, Paul ~aul.TumerOstis.m] 
FrMay, March 15,2002 11:s AM 
'Greg.Follsnsbee 8 Bel1Sauth.m' 
Chaikect, Brim; Oahlke, Kirk; Medaeier, Aderret 

'Follow-on LA 

Supra is in receipt of BellSouth's proposed follow-on I A  whi 
the findings of the FPSC. However, Supra belfevee that it i 
schedule a conference call t o  review this proposed I A  as the 
has not been issued and as both parties' ability t o  move for 
and/or appeal has not run. When this matter i o  ripe, Supra 
discuss any proposed follow-on f b .  

Thanks, 

Paul D. Turner 
Supra Telecom 
2620 SW 27th Ave. 
Miami, FL 33133-3005 
Tel. 3 0 5 , 4 7 6 . 4 2 4 7  
Fax 3 0 5 . 4 4 3 . 9 5 1 6  

The information contained in this transmission is legally 1 
confidential, intended only for the use of the individual I 

above. If the reader of this message is n o t  the intended rl 
hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or c1 
coxammication is strictly prohibited. If you receive t h i s  I 

error, please notify us imediatcly by telephone call to 31 
delete the message. Thank you. 

Exhibit B 
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Comnisaion in Docket No. 00130S-TP, as determined by the 
5 ,  2002. On March 1 5 ,  2002, I received your e-mil stating 
believed it premature t o  echedule a conference call t o  d iscrso  
Agreement prior to the C o d s s i o n ' s  written order and prior 
exhaustion of the time periods €or reconsideration and appeirl. 

Fallensbee, Greg 

Cormbuion on March 
that  you 

t o  the 
the proposed 

Turner, Paul [Paul.TumerO s t l s . m J  
Thursday, March 28,2002 1 :42 PM 
'Follensbee, Greg' 
Chaiken. Brim; Dahlk6, Kirk; Medacler, Adenet - RE: Follow-cwr 1A 

Therefore, I request that  we schedule a meeting to be held 
( S )  business days to finalize the new Interconnection Agreenent. 
me know your availability. 

Greg : 

in the next five 
Please let 

As Supra may exercise its right to file a Motion for Recons 
as for a Stay, it is s t i l l  premature to schedule a conferem 
reviewed the proposed Agreement and once the  procedural mat' 
and the Stay expired, Supra will be ready to discuss t h i s  i r  

Sincerely,  

Paul D. Turne r  
Supra Telecorn 
2620 SW 27th Ave. 
Miami, FL 33133-3005 
Tel. 3 0 5 . 4 7 6 . 4 2 4 7  
F a  3 0 5 . 4 4 3 . 9 5 1 6  

The information contained in this transmission is l ega l ly  p~ 
confidential, intended only for the use of the individual 01 
above. rf  the reader of this message is not the intended ret 
hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or COI 
communication is strictly prohibited. If  you receive this c( 
error, please notify us immediately by telephone call to 30! 
delete the message. Thank you. 

_---- Original Message----- 
From: Follensbee, Greg [mailto:Greg.Follensbee@BellSouth.cor 
S e n t :  Wednesday, March 27, 2002 6:13 PM 
To: 'Turner, Paul'  
Cc: 'Chaaken, Brian'; 'Dahlke, Kirk'; 'Medacier, Adenet'; Jc 
Parkey; White, N a n c y  
S u b j e c t :  RE: FOlIow-on IA 

As you know, on March 12, 2 0 0 2 ,  I forwarded to Supra a propc 
new Florida Interconnection Agrement for BellSouth and Sup1 
Agreement w a a  baaed upon the decisions of t h e  Florida publit, 

ieration as well 
? call. I have 
trs have ended 
rue. 

.vileged and 
entity named 
.pient ,  you are 
ping of thio 
ununication in 
476 .4247  and 

,ed draft: of the 
I .  The proposed 
Service 

----- Original Message----- 
1 Exhibit C 



From: Turner, Paul Imailto:Paul.~rner~st~s.com) 
Sent :  Friday, March 1 5 ,  2002 11:36 AM 
To: 'Greg.PollensbeeQBe1lSouth.com' 
Cc:  Chaiken, Brian; Dahlke ,  Kirk; Medacier, Adenet 
Subject: Follow-on IA 

Greg : 

Supra i t3  in receipt -of BellSouth's proposed follow-on I A  whj 
the f ind ings  of the FPSC. However, Supra believes that it j 
schedule a conference call t o  review this proposed IA as thi 
haa not  been issued and as both parties' ability to move foi 
and/or appeal has not run. When this matter is ripe, Supra 
dimcuss any proposed follow-on I A .  

Thanks, 

Paul I). Turner 
Supra Talecom 
2620 SW 27th W e .  
Miami, FL 33133-3005 
Tel. 3 0 5 . 4 7 6 . 4 2 4 7  
F a x  3 0 5 . 4 4 3 . 9 5 1 6  

The information contained in this transmission is legally pt 
confidential, intended only f o r  the use of the individual oz 
above. Sf the reader of this message is n o t  the intended rer 
hereby notified that  any dissemination, distribution, or cog 
c o m n i c a t i o n  is strictly prohibited. If you receive this CC 
error, please notify us immediately by telephc- 311 to 305 
delete the message. Thank you. 

~ + * t * t ~ t ~ . * C t t + t * * * * + + + * t * r + t * + + t + C t + + t * * * + ~ ~ ~ * * * * t * t * * ~ * * ~ ~  

t + t l t t + t * C + C + t + t + + t , f + + t * + * * ~ * ~ t ~ ~ ~ t ~ * ~ t + ~ ~ ~ ~ * ~ ~ ~ * ~ ~ C * ~ t * * * + * ~  

'The information transmitted is lntended only for the persor 
which it is addressed and may contain confidential, propriet 
privileged material. Any review, retransmission, disseminati 
of ,  or taking of any action in reliance upon, this informati 
entities other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If 
thirc in error, please contact the sender and delete the m a t e  
computers. ' 
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Mlomi, FL 331 33.3001 

€mal I d nlleonQSTI S .corn 

Phone' (305) 4784201 
FAX: (305) 443-951 6 

IM~JW rrtla tnm t 

VIA FACSIMILE I EMAIL 
Mr. Greg Follensbee 
Lead Negotiator 
BellSouth Telecommunlcations, Inc. 
075 West Peachtree Street, NE 
Atlanta, Georgia 30375 

June 12,2002 

Subject: Supra-BellSouth Florida Interconnection Agreeme t f 
Greg: 

On June 11, 2002, the Florida Publlc Servlce cammissibn ("Cornmfssian") voted on 
the Commission Staffs Remmmendation on Supra's n for ReconsideratIan of -.  
Commission Order NO. PSC-02-0413-TP, As No. PSC42-0637-PCO- i - 
TP contemplated that the patties will have 14 the Commisslon's flnal 
order to file an executed interconnection need to addreas the 
applicable language to be included in the agreement. 

Any nagotlations with BellSouth to be included in any 
of Supra's rights to executed interconnection agreement 

pursue, infer alia, any and all available to it. 

In order to move forward, I request that we schedule a nl 
all applicable language. Please let me know your avaifabillty. 

s incetely , 

David Nilson 
CTO 

Cc: Olukayade A. Ramos 
Brian Chaiken, Esq. 
Paul Turner, Esq. Exhibit D 

keting to negotiate any and 



Jordan, Parkey 

From: 
Qent: 
To: 
cc: 
8ubJsct: 

Follsnsbe, Greg 
Thursday, June 13,2002 1228 PM 
'Nllson, Dave' 
Jordan, Perkay; 'Paul Turnef' 
RE: Fldrlda interconnedlon A Q r 9 m " t  

Here is what wc suggest. Attached to this email are three zip fila. One is the 
flic changes decided by the FL PSC June 1 1  I The second i s  the final agreemen 
Thc third is, by document, what changes were mdc to the base agreement l3cl 
changes nude the firs! iimc and clionges made to reflect the recent FL PSC der 

We are nvnilntle to ialk to you Monday morning at 10 am, after you have hod I 

wc can answer any questions you havc on what wc did, and set up time to revid 
cxiait time permits, we con go nhwd and stnrt on one of the files. 

If this is agreeable, please let me know an3 we will call Paul's office at 10 am 1 

----Oripi nal Message----- 
From: Nilson, Dave Ltnailto:dnilson~STIS.com] 
Scnt: Wcdnesday, June 12,2002 7;OU PM 
To: Grcg Fallenshee (E-mail) 
Subj cct: Florida Interconnection Agreement 

Greg plenile call to amnge tlsis meeting. 

Exhibit E 

dline of the previous redline that rcllect 
which accepts all the redline cliangea. 
outh started with. T h i s  incorporate3 both 
ions. 

:hance lo review thege fila. At thnt time 
r the language wc have .sent you. To the 

June 17. 



Jordan, Parkay 

From: Fdlensbea, Greg 
Sent: 
To: 'Davld Nllson'; 'Mark Buechele' 
cc: Jordan, Parkey 
BubJwA: 

Tuesday, June A81 2002 1 :09 PM 

Croaa Reference of la sue^ to Language 

As discussed yesterday mornlng, attached Is a cross reference of each arbltralc 
follow-on agreement. As a result of preparlng this document, I have found two 
not Include language we had agread to last fall. I am maemding attachment8 2 
the agteed to language. The changes are: 1 ) In attachment 2, I have added a 
demarcatlon points and 2) in attachment 3 I have replaced language in paragra 
agreed to on deflnltlon of local treffic. Of course, following paragraph wlth no la 
renumbered. Last, I found a small typo in attachment 2, paragraph 3.10.1, wha 
said 10. 

Because of the shad time frama the FL PSC will be givlng u8 to finalize thls folli 
cleared ow calendars at1 of next week and we are prepared to talk every day to 

Plea66 call m0 wth any questions 

Interconnection Carrier Swicee 
404 927 7198 v 
404 529 7838 f 
greg.follen8bee~ballsouth.com 

Exhibit F 
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t lesue to language in the proposed 
aced  where the proposed agrssment did 
id 3, which reflect revlsions to incorporate 
IW paragraph 2.5 to put In language On 
13 6.1 -2, 8.1.3 and 6.1.3.1 with fanguage 
p a g e  changss wlll necessarily be 
B a reference to paragraph 8.10 slmply 

w n  agreement, Parkey and I have 
nlsh ievlewlng the proposed agreement. 



Jordan, Parkey 

From: 
sent: 
To: 
Su&)act: 

Foltensbee, Greg 
Tueaday, June 25, 2002 8:28 AM 
Jordan, Parkey 
FW: Negotiation of Follow-an Agraoment 

-----Ortgrnal Message---- 
From: Fdlrnhc, Greg 
knt :  
To: 'Oavd Nilson' 
Subfact: Ntgotiatlon of Fallow-an Agreement 

Tuesday, Junc 25, 2002 9:29 AM 

i did no1 licar back from you yesterday to reschedule the meeting to discuss th 
proposed in compliance with the dccisions of the Florida Commission. As you 
.Iunc 17, bul Supra was not prepared to discuss the substance of the agreement. 
for yesterday, June 24, due lo your outside counscI's emergency. 

At this point, S U ~ T A  has had I3ellSouth's template since Septembh oC2000; the 
C'ummjssion's ordcr since March 12.2002; and the langu~gt to modify the foul 
Supra's rnotioii for rccon.sideration since June 13, 2002, &I addition, per your r 
cui Junc 18 J ['orwarded you a list o f  each a r b h t e d  issue and how i t  was resoh 
tlic ngrccment where appropriate Innguagt was incorporated), I trust that by nr 
rcvicw the propaxd agreement, and because the changes madc to the template 
negotiations or pulled directly from the Commission decisions, I don't anticipai 
necd 10 discuss. 

l r  Supra can bcgin Ibrwarding to us the issues that i t  feels need to be d k " I  
mode to cumport with the Orders), wc can begin looking a1 those. Cn addition, 
to talk about the agreement. Although you had suggested Wednesday, Supra ir 
J will obviously bc unavailahtt. However, we are available Thursdny, June 27, 
I%me I C I  me know irthcsc times work for Supra and if you will be able to gen 

lnterconnactlon Camlet Servlcea 

greg.follensbae@ bell3outh.com 

404 827 7180 v 
404 528 7838 f 

Exhibit G 
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Interconnection agreement RellSouth has 
now, we had a meeting Hcheduld for 
Supra cancelled our meeting scheduled 

lajority of the changes to incorporrttc tkc 
ssues that were changed in light of 
petit during our conversation on Junc 17, 
1 (including a reference to the scction in 
r Supra has had ample opportunity to- 
ere either agreed upon in settlement; - 
that there will be many, if any, issues we 

ir changes Supra believes need to be 
e necd to set aside another day this week 
Icposing me that day in Arbitration VI, so 
Aer 290 and Friday, June 28. until noon. 
your cwunents to us this wcek. 



Jordan. Parkev 

From: 
sent: 
To: 
Subjoct: 

follenabee, Greg 
Tueaday, June 25,2002 4 5 0  PM 
Jordan, Parkey 
FW: Negotiation of Follow-an Agreement 

-----Originnl Message----- 
From: Nilson, Dave [mailto:dnilaon(i@ST1S.comj 
Sent: 'rueuduy, June 25, 2002 3 5 4  PM 
To: Follensbee, Greg; 'David Nilson' 
Subject: RE: Negotiation of Follow-on Agreement 

As h r  wmc or your inflammatory comments, I do not wish to dwell on such 
niatturs as ilicy arc only counter-productive and get in the way ofthe t ~ a k  
III hand. However. your statement thnt Suprn has the template since 
Scpicmber, 2000 is  disingenuous since it  ignores the realities of time and 
the divputcs in this docket. Even you admitted that it was R taek to 
retrieve what you thought was ihc original template submitted to the 
Commission hack in September 2000. Given thc fact that we only recently 
received an electronic version of that submission, your comment i s  uncallcd 
for and somewhat unfair. Moreover, t h r  document has bcun reviacd no less 
than thrcc times since September 2000 turd it has been my observations that 
subsequent redlining may nat be consistent with our prior agreements. We 
reccivcd Ihc most rccent redlines 'I'lrursduy tiftmoon, June 13, 2002. at 
which poinl wc discarded the prcvious (March 12,2002) version which we had 
been worltiny with. 

As to schcduling. Yes I committed to get hack to you. However, my efforts 
to see if oiir schedules could be accommodated had to clesrd by Supra and 
BellSouth lawyers who lud previously cxpccted both of us to be elsewhere 
ovcr the nexl few days. Unfortunately, we were unablc to move your 
deposition on Wcdnesdsy; and due to the bihrcattd deposition schedules in 
Allantn this week. I will not bc available the rest of the week. I lrad been 
trying to rcaolve that and though1 I could get back with you yeeterday. 

- 

C'urrently I am unavnhble on Wednesday, Thursday and Friday; and thue woul 
like fa continue our disc;usc;ions on Monday momng July 1,2002 at IQ:00 AM, 
Mark Buechtle hns tidviscd me that there may be mmt ifisus which he can 
cliscunn with I'tirkey Jordan without my presence, However, Mark hap advlscd 
me that he i s  not ovailablc on Thursday afternoon. Accordingly, Mark has 
statcci thrtt he would be willing to schedule a drscusaion for Friday morning 
t\i 1030 a.m. in order to discuss a timikd amount of  isiue. Mark nska that 
you confirm that this time is availahle (particularly with Parkty Jordan)and 
provide him B call-in nmhcr. 

d ni lson 

-----On ginal Megsage----- 
From: Follcnsbcc, Greg \mailto:Wep. ~ollenblb~~lBcllSoath.coma 
Sent: Tuesday, Junc 25, 2002 9:29 AM 

1 
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From: FOllemb&a, Greg 
Sent: 
To: ‘Nllson, Dave’ 
cc:  Buechela, Mark; Jordan, Perkey 
SubJsct: 

My rccohction of  our call on June 13th is quite different than yours. On that 
ciitr call on the 17th, with which you agreed. First, I would explain what was 
to m y  questions you had on the documents received, including formatting. Next, 

Wednesday, June 26,2002 8:41 PM 

RE: Negotlatlon of Follow-on Agreement 

e 

call I suggested the following agentiti for 
sent in more detail. ‘l‘hen I would respond 

BellSouth would be p r q a r d  to bebin 

firinliae our work until the FL PSC issued its &deron reconsideration of 
much work, HS wc wed t i i t  exact laflguagt in the staff recommendation 
without the order und finfilk the 4 issue& where c h ~ g c s  were made from the 
we would only be prepared to discuas the hnnatting of the document io totdly 

-evious order. Your statement that I mid 
ncorrcct. 

13d1Sau~h’s recollection of the call this past Monday i s  HISO different th yours 
document, which would cross-reference the issues arbitrated to the section in th 
Fudher. Siilpr~ did not point out m o m  in the tigrecment. Supra questioned why 
10 spccilic perfommce but contained na associated language. We explained th 
tilnguagc was ncccssary. As to your comment hat it is an arduous task to make 
decisions of the ’t;L PSC, that is exactly why we sent your company the agrctmc 
proccss with plenty o f  time to complete the task before a final agreement needel 
clocumcnt Lo this most rmon document would reflect very few changes, as the 
iRsues. Unfortunntely, supru choose lo do nothing in regar& tO reviewing wit] 
would have drastically shoriensd the amount af work we not have before us anc 
Tlicsc nnd m y  previous comment ure not meant as inflammatory but are aimply 

I did agtee to provide R separate 
: a p e ” n t  addressing the issue. 
thc redline rcfmmced the issue rehting 
st BellSouth won that issue and that no 
iurc this agreement incorporata all 
nt in March, ao we could begin that 
I to be filed, A comparison of ihc March 
#SC! only revised its decision on four.- 
I RetlSouth that redline version, whidi 
must complclc in a short period of time. 
hc facts. 

In responsc to Supm’s availability, RcllSouth his prepared to discuse the agrecm 
well oli ail day July I .  We expect by now that Supra has fully reviewed the doc 
substrrntive discussions about uny issues where Supra thinks the aptement doc! 

ent with Supra this k‘riday at 1 0 : 3 0 , ~  
mmt and the parties can hove 
not reflect the PSC’s order. 

-----Origi nsl Message----- 
T: rom : N i 1 son, Dave [ moi 1 t 0: dni I son(ijST1 S . cam] 
Scnt: Tuesday, June 25,2002 4:06 PM 
To: Follmsbee, Greg; David Nilson’ 
Cc: nuechele, Mark 
Subjcct: RE: Negotiation of Pollsw-on Agreement 

On my Inst email I omitted a portion of my response. 
Resend ing 

I am in recent of your attached c-mail of this morning and feel it is 
nccmsary to rcrrpond to the wma. 

1 



First, I take issue with your statement that an June I7 Supra was not 
prcparcd to discuss the substance of  the agreement. I asked you an our June 
13th iclcphone LO help define an agenda for June 17. You responded thsl you 
would only be prepared to discuss the formalting of the document, 8s the 
Florida Pubtic Service Commimion had not yet offered a formal order. I 
prepared nccordmgl y. 

As for aome of  your inflammatory comments, I do not wish lo dwell on such 
mattcrs as they arc only counter-productive and get in the way of the task 
at hand. However, your sistemenc that Supra has the template since 
September, 2000 is disingenuous since it  ijpwres the realities o f  timc and 
thc di,spwtcs in this docket. Even ym.~ admitt4 that it was a task to 
retrieve what you thought was the anginal template submitted to the 
Commission back in Scptembcr 2000. Given the fact that we only recently 
rcccivud an clcctronic version of that submipsion, your comment is  uncallcd 
for and somewhat unl'air. Moreover, that document has been revised no less 
lhan three times since September 2000 and i t  has been my observations that 
subscqucnt redlining may not be consistent with our prior agreements. We 
rewived thc most recent redlines Thursday afternoon, June 13,2002, at 
which p in t  we discarded the previous (March 12,2002) version which we had 
becn working with. 

Notwithstanding our planned agenda for June 17th, my notes ehow that not 
only did we discuss dl fonnatting issues, but we: a190 went on to discuss 
some subatontive issues and possible mors which I dctcctcd aa B result of' 
the formnttin8 inquiries. Theses errurs pertained to specific issues which 
I thought were resolved by the parties prior to the haring and first ordcr 
(3/26/02) in 00-1 30s. In this rcgard, at least two examples of potential 
errors were identified to you. AY result of these emors, my counsel 
(Mnrk Buechele) expressed concern over the changes a d  requested a detailed 
listing ofthe changes made by issue. tiiven the uubstantial number of 
issucss present, Mark nuechela wanted as much information poasible about the 
chmgcs in ordw IO ensure that the final agreement reflects not only the 
Commissions rulings, hut also the prior agreements between the parties. 
Unfortunately, this is a tedious task that mu3t be done by the lawyers to 
eiisure accuracy. It is for rhic reason that we first sought to open 
discussions on preparing the final document in order to m u r t  that the 
purtiev hod sufficient timc to work out the final language. Mark Buezhele 
has advised me that he is actively reviewin# d l  the materials provided. 
Zlnfottunrttely, he had a family problem which made him unnvnilsblc yestcrdaj 
and lie has sent his apalngies. 

As you know, we all anticipate the Commission to be enttnnB ita final order 
011 Monday (July 1 st). Thereafter, the Commission hars allowed the parties 
lhurteen ( 14) days in which to complete the final version. Obviously we are 
all moving forward at this time on the arJsumption that the Commission will 
not change the staff recommendation on Supra's Motion for Reconaidaration. 

As t t r  scheduling. Yes I committed to get back to you. However, my efforts 
to Aee if our schedules could be accommodated had to cltared by Supra and 
BellSoulh Inwyers who hnd previously cxpcctcd both of uo to bc elsewhere 
ovcr the next few days. Unfortunately, we were unable to move your 
deposition on Wednesday; itnd due to thc bifurcated deposition schedules in 
Atlanta this week, I will not be aveiltlbic the rest of the week. 1 had been 
t q i s r ~  tu svic i lv* ;  Owl u c ~ l  t l ~ w ~ l ~ ~  I ~ o u J J  Imck with yfiu yomtsday. 
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i 
Currcnlly I am unavailable on Wednesday, Thursday and Friday; and thus wou\d 
likc to caniinuc our discussions nn Monday mommg July 1 ,  2002 at 1O:OO AM 
Mark Buccliele has advised me that there may be some issuee which hc can 
d i s c u ~  wilh Parkey Jordan without my prcffincc. Howcver, Mark has advised 
me thai hc is not available on 'Thursday &moon. Accordingly, Mark has 
s ta id  that he would be willing to ~chedule n discussion for Friday moming 
:ti J 0:30 a.m. in order to discuss a limited amount of issue. Mark asks that 
yuu confirm that this time inavailabIc (ptlrticularly with Parkey Jordan)and 
provide him a call-in number. His email address (new) i s  attached. 

dni tson 

---OrigimI Message---- 
From : Fo I 1 cnsbce, Greg [mi It o : Greg, Fol lenske@Bell South. cam] 
Sent; Tucsday, Yunc 25,2002 9:29 AM 
'1'0: 'David Nilson' 
Suhject: Negothtion of Follow-on Agreement 

I did not henr hack from you yesterday to 
ihc interconnection agreement RellSouth 
decisions of the Florida Cornmiasion. As 
scheduled for June 17, but Supra was not 
of' the agreement. Supra cancelled OUT 

24, due ta your outside counscl's emergmcy. 

Dave, 

; 

A1 this point, Supra has fiPrd RellSouth's templatq'hnce September of 2000; 
the majority of the changcs to incorporate the Qbmssion's order since 
M m h  12,2002; nnd the lnnguagt to modify )hc four issum that were changed 
in light of Supra's motion for reconsideratiq since June 13,2002. In 
addition, pcr your request during our convp'rsation on June 17, an June 18 I 
forwnrded you B list of mch 8rbitrattd ishc and how it was rcaolvcd 
(including o reference to the section in jhc agrecmcnt where apprqriate 
language was incorporated). I trust t w t  by now Supra has bed ample 

emcnt, and because the changes made 
in settlement negotiations or pulled 

don't anticipte that tlrcrc wit1 

If Supra can begin tbw 
discussed (or changes S 

us the issues that it feels need to be 
eve8 need to be made to comport with the 

addition, we need to set aride 
ahout the agrtcmtnt. Although you had 
i s  doposing me that day in Arbitration VI, 60 I 

e. However, we ate available: Thursday, June 27, 
S U g g C t l l d  W e h e s h y  
will obviously bc una 

c 28, until noon. Please let me h o w  if thew 
i f  you will he able to send your comrnenta 10 us 

404 927 71 08 v 

gr e g. fo 1 1 ens h ce@h el 1 saut h . com 
4 0 4  529 7 R W  F 

3 



* + ~ * * + + * * * * * + + + + t * + , ~ * * ~ ~ + ~ ~ ~ * + * ~ ~ ~ * * ~ * ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ W W ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ * ~ ~ + ~ ~ ~ *  

* $ * + + $ + + + * * * * ~ S ~ f * + + ~ ~ ~ ~ + j * ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ t ~ ~ * ~ * ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ * ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ * ~ ~ ~ ~ * ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~  

"'S'he informdon trnnamitted IS intended only for the person or entity to 
which it is uddressed and may contain confidentisl, proprictaw, and/or 
privileged material. Any rcvkw, retransmission, dissemination or other use 
of. or taking of  any action iri reliance upon, this information by persons or 
entities other than the intendcd recipient i s  prohibited. If you received 
this in crrot, plcase contact the sender and delete the matmid from all 
computers ." 

*+*+*++**+a 
*++*+ 



Jordan, Parkey 

My rccollcction ot'our call an June 13th i s  qdtt difforcnt than youcs. On 
 ha^ call I suggcsrcd the following agmda fQi 4ur call on the 17th. with 
which you agrccd. Firsi, I would explain yhar was m t  in more detail. 
Then 1 would respond to my questions y u had on the documents received, 
including hn.atting. Next, RcllSouth &uld be prepared to hegin with page 
onc and snrt discussing the tedlinc verbion page by page. AI the point 
whcre both Fartics wcre ay, wc would discuss the echcdules for 

in muck work a3 we wed issues, but I did say 
the e x n f  languagc 
and we could 

to cr8A proposed language, 
the 4 issues where 

inc orrcc t . 
- 

he call this past Marlday is alm difkrent than 
a separste drrcuincnt. which would 
itrated to the section rn the agreement 
Supra did not point out emrs in the 
why the rcdlinc rcfcrenccd thc issue relating 
nhincd no associated language. We explained 
nd that no language was necessary. As to 

sk to makc sure this agreement 
FL PSC, that is exnctly why we ami your 
h. so we could begin that proccsr with plcnty 
re a tinal agreement needed to be filed. A 

t to this mmt rwmn document would rcflcct 
revi9ed its decision on four isauca. 
nothing in regards to reviming with 
ch would have drastically yhortcnd the 
us arid rriusl corriplcie irt a sliuil pciii,sl til' 

ent arc riot m a t  as inflamtory but are 
1 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
ct: 
8u bj sct : 

6 uwh ele, Mark [Mark. Buec hbl&@stia .com j 
Wednesday, June 28,2002 851 PM 
'Fotlensbaa, G r t ~ ' ;  Nllson, Dave 
h!~chaia. Mark: Jordan, Parkey 
RE: Negotiation of Followon Aqreement 

Par key, 

Without Dsve Nilson available on Friday, I will only be able to digcusg a 
l i w  issuca. What number sl\oiiid 1 CAH? 

MEB. 

----O-igin a 1 Message----- # 

From: Follensbee, Greg ~mailtrr:Greg.T;o~lens~e~~~~ellSo~th.comJ 
Smr: Wcdneaciay, Jurie 26,2002 6:41 PM 
To; 'Nilson, DNC' 
Cc: Duechele, Mark: Jordan. Parkey 
Subject: RE: Negotiation o f  Follow-on Agrcemonl 



Jordan, Parksy 

From: Buechele, Mark [Mark.Buechale@stis com] 

Sont: 
To; Jordan, Parkey 
cc; 'Follenabee, Gieg'; Njluon, Dave 

SubJoct: Negotiation of Intarconnectlon Aqreemnt Final 
Parkey. 

-.--- ---a*-- .r--CT-.-- 

Friday, June 28, 2002 3 5 8  PM 

This note will 8erve to memwlallre our tetephona conference thls morr 
language for inclusion in the follow-on agreement. 

Based upon OUT dlbcubsbn thls morning, we agreed that on paragraph 18 
BellSouth will change the word "shall" back ta the Mlginel word of "ma 
Accordingly, the first senlence of thBt paragraph will reed a8 follows: 

We also discussed at length the effective dale to be uaed in the new folli 
your posltlon that becauaa the current interconnection agreement has a cl 
necessarily means that the effective date of the new fallow-on agreement 
that !ha template filed with the f PSC at the start of thie arbltratbn contains 
the effectlve date of a contract blank when they intend to u30 the exacutic 
the parties cannot usually predict when the agreement wlll be executed, 
this practice, 11 is my recollection that when you and I were negotiating I 
2000, we both understood and agreed that the effectlve date would be tl 
the agreement template had a blank dare rather then a date of June 10, 
when the template was filed whh the FPSC). 

You clalm that during the C O L I ~ B  of the evidentiary hearlng Mr. Rsmos 
would be retroactive. Unforlunatsly. 1 have not yet been We lo confirm 
context under which his words were spoken. Neverthslaas, In my oplnlof 
lrrelevant because retroadlvlty waa not an i w a  in this arbltratlon dockat. 

Furthermore, after Greg Follensbss thle momlng mentioned an e-mail 
decided to ask around for CI copy of that e-mail. It is interesting to note thi 
Paul Turner of Supra in which you spe~lflcally advised In reference to fillli 
agreement, that: 

When 1 read this language I was quite durprbt3d since you had assured MI 
taken the position that the effective date should be the execution date. I 11 
position and that your mlsstatement was not 13 delibrats attempt to tv a! 
this docket alnce the Fail of 2000. 

In any event, we both agree that the orlglnal tismplate filed wlth the f PSC 
typically means the effective dab is the executian dataa We also agree 1 
agreement {which with a June 10. 2000 effective date), wiil tqulre the 
almost immediately, Furthermore wa both agree thet when BellSoui 
agreemsnt iast year, the effective date was the exocutbn date. 1 have slr 

if the General T e "  and Conditions, 
' used in the template flled with the 

/-on interconnection agreement. It is 
ise desllng with retroactivity, that this 
ust be June I O ,  2000. My posltion is 
a blank date. Typically, partles leave 
date as the effective date. Because 

ey leave the date blank. In llne with. 
IS agreement back in the summer o f -  
execullon date. It IS for this reason 

)OO (a date clearly known to all of us 

mtlfled that the follow-on agreement 
xeetly what Mr. Ramos said ond the 
any 8UCh testlmany would largely be 

' January 4, 2002 to Paul Tumer, I 
on January 4th, you sent an e-mail to 
In the effecUve date of the follow-on 

iy both prdhr " 

hls mornlng that BellSouth has never 
st that you simply forgat thls prevkua 
taka adventage of my absence from 

ad a blank effective date and that this 

conflrmad that the effective date of 
the BellSouthlATT follow-an agreament was 10/28/01 (/.e. the date BellSou executed the agreement). We a180 
both agree that there Is nothlno in althw the record or in tho pertlas' cor f aepandsna, whlch tdkct8 that the 

07/03/2002 

Given the fact that the parties never agreed to an effective date of June 1 , 2000 and In fact we had personally I Exhibit I 



I 

agreed to the contrary In the Bummer of 2000; the fact that this iasui 
resolution: the fact that euch an effective date IS contrary to both genom1 I 
practicm; and the fact that WB both agree that such B date makes no 
continue advocatlng an affective date of June 10, 2000, rrthat than the a 
think its position on this matter. In any avenl, you advlaed me that you v 
this matter 

Finally, pursuant to our conversation this moming, we wlll be calllng your I 
to contlnm these dlacuaaions. 

I f  you have any queatlons or comments, please feel free to contact me at ) 

MEE 

07/03 /202 

Paye 2 o f 2  

/as never brought to the FPSC for 
;Inma practlceo and Bellsouth’s own 
180; 1 fail to see how BallSouth can 
zution date. I trust EhllSouth will re- 
Ild conault wlth your C l m t  further on 

s on Monday morning at 10:30 a.m. 

r convenience . 
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Jordan, Parkey I 
~ ._ - - 

From: Jordan, Parkey 
Sent: Frlday, June 28,2002 7:44 PM 
To: 'Buechele, Mark'; Jordan, Parkey 
cc: Follensbae. G&g: Nilson, Dave 
Bubjaet: RE: Negotiation of Interconnection Agreement Final 

Murk, just to be c\em that you understand our position, we are att 
language we will include in the intmconnection crpement based 
well settle issucs in an effort to finalize the agrement, despite th 
agreed upon is different from the actual position of the parties. 
SO i t  is impossible far BellSouth to determine at this point if Supra 
agreement or not. If the two issues we discussed this marning arc 
BcllSouth may decide, in the interest of settlement, to agree to Supt 
both of tho.se issucs. BellSouth compromised this morning on the I 
dispute tesohtim. BellSouth's position on that issue is that the 
IRellSo~ith template 89 the base agreement and to we the order of 
BcllSouth used the word "~huW' in the proposal to implement the 
position rcmains that shall is appropriate. If the parties ultimate 
provisions in the agreement, we may rctum to our original posit 
compromise in the effort to reach ajgeement, but Supra'a issum 
w i l l i n ~ e s u  to compromise. 

With rcgard to the effective date of the agmement, I do not sgre 
BellSouth's position, but we each clearly stated our respective posi 
to rehuh them here. Further, you have mischaracterizcd the m a i l  
BellSouth's agcement that the new inter" 
mail to Pnul in an effort to settle the issue o 
to December bills. Second, you have pulled one sentence out 
scntcncc) and have conveniently ignored the 
recalculation of the June to December bills H 
rathcr than the rates in the agrment .  By this time, BcllSou 
position on retroactivity that wm contrwy to what BellSou 

6 to agree with Supru un whut 

eement with most of the 
substantive i99ues Supra has, 

is moming, and J see no need 
u reference tu evidence of 
e retroactive. First, 1 sent that 

tcstimony bcfotc thc FPSC. Paul was also corrcemed about the effect 
200 1 award. I told Paul that f would ofier some language to by to set 
using t h e  rates from the new interconnection ageement in the recalcul 

I ptlruphrasc) despite the cffectivc date in the preamble, thc parties agn 
conditions retroactively to June 6,2001. I waa merely trying to settle 4 

regarding UNE rates applicable to Junc-December, 2001, rctroectivty 4 

preservation o f  the June 5 award in light of retroactivty. I neither forgl 
tl misstatement, delibertrte or otherwise. BellSouth baa never agreed tr 
offcrcd a scttlcmcnt that Supra refused - Paul never responded to that t 
you are deliberately ignoring both the plain language of the mail and 
which it was offered in an ef'fiirt to cluim thut BellSouth has changed il 
obviously not the case. 

( 1 ) U Y ~  -,;e date of signing aa the dete in the blank in the preamble, an 1 

07/03/2002 

f retroactivity on the June 5, 
: these issues. In exchange for 
tion of the bills, I would spec to 
:2) add a sentence: that says (and 
t! to apply these: ratcs, terms and 
isagreements of the parties 
f the agreement, and the 
t about this m a i l ,  nor did I makc 
Supra's position on this issue. I 
nail. However, it trppelus that 
le settlement context within 
I position. That is clearly and 



Jordan, Parkey 

F rem: Buec he1 e, Mark fMark.Buachaleastl8 .cam 1 
Sont: Monday, July 01. 2002 10:04 AM 
To: 'Jordan, Parkey'; Buechele, Mark 
Cc: Follensbee, Greg: Nilson, Dave 
Subjoct: RE: Negotiation of Interconnoctbn Agreement Flnal 
Par k8yt 

Thank you for your responaa, Without addressing the substance of avery g 
that in our conversation Friday morning you unequlvocfdly (and wlthaut rem 
language would be changed back to the original language found In the tam1 
becauae it mi888 the apecter that persons other than yoursatf and Greg Fol 
our final negotiations; and that what we agree upon during our discussions 
ElellSouth et anytime and by others in the BellSouth legal department who I 
tactical reasons. i trust this Is not truly the cas6 and thst buf future egreem 
change. 

-----Original Message----- 

to: 'Buechelc, Mark'; Jordan, Parkey 
Cc: Follensbee, Greg; Nllson, Dave 
Subject: RE: 

With regard to the ef'fative date o f  the agreement, I do not as 

Page I of3  

atement made at this tlme, I will note 
vation) stated that the venue 
ate. Your response " w n s  me 
mbee must approve the results of 
lay be withdrawn or changed by 
ay only be tangentially involved for 
nts will not be wbject to further 

a .  

lege 

attempting to agree with Supra on 
rt based on the FPSC order. The 
lent, despite the fact that the 
isition of thc parties. We only 
th to determine at this point if 
2 two issues we discussed this 
lay decide, in the interest of' 
both of  thaw iirsuels. BellSouth 
n for dispute resolution. 
plirty to use the BellSouth 
' to f i l l  in the remaining issues. 
he commiaiion ardcr. BcllSouth's 
cly cannot agree on many of the 
ition, For now we are willing to 

that we discuss Monday may 

e with your characterizations of 
BellSou-h's PO tion, but we each clearlfstated our respective ositions this morning, and 1 see 
no need to re ash them here. Further, you have mischmteri ed the email that you reference as 
evidence o 
rctroactiv . First, I scnt that mail to Paul in an effort to settle the issue of the rates that we 

scnt&c out o f  contcxt (and not evcn thc atire sentencc) snd ave conveniently ignored the 

ellSouth's agement that the new intcrconncctia agreement would not lit: J i wonld se in tho recalculation o f  the h n o  to Decemhor bills. . axrnd. you lrrrvo pulltxl tmc 

07/03/2002 



Jordan, Parkev 

From: 
8ant: 
To : 
Subject: 

Jarden, Parkey 
Monday, July 01 , 2002 i 1 :47 AM 
'mar~.bueche)e~a\ls.com' 
Settlement Lanbuage 

Mark, Grcg and I IIAVC rcviewed the document you referenced, the "Stipulated 
~;c.ml un September 24. This docummt was not filed with the commifision snd i 
document Greg forwarded to you covers the agrccd upon iasua. 

Pnrkey Jordan 
Dell South Telecommunicsticrns, Inc. 
404-335-0794 

Exhibit J 

ttltmcnt of Issues" d~cumenl thfit Briun 
lot a final settlmeni. 1 lhink thc 



Jordan, Parkey 1 

Mark, attached is an email I fowtirdwl Brian after thc dune 6,2001 intercompa 

From: 
Qent: 
To: 
C C :  
Sublact: 

Per my notes, there were originally 66 arbitration issues. 1 show 10 of those as t 
Those are 6, 30, 38, 37, 43,60, 64, 66,58 and 64. Durlng the June 8 mastfng k 
addltlon to the 24 i8sut48 I am referencing, we also d l 8 ~ 8 8 e d  end wlthdraw 1 6 ~  
it, I am not considering it as part of our meeting yesterday). Of the 24 unresolval 
withdrew three additional issues, namely, issues 2, 3 and 38. That leovsr 32 art 

Jordan, Parkey 
Monday, July 01 + 2002 3: 12 PM 
'mark. buechd%@stla .corn' 
Foilensbee. Greg 
FW: Arbitration \ssuea 

I don't he1 ievc any coniirmation of the language W C ~  back and forth between ti 
languagc \hat alrmdy appeared in thc existing agnxmmt. I will also forward tc 
to m y  emil below. I believe with tlus emil you now have information regardj 
to release of  the Commission's order. If you plan 10 requeat any other infonnat 
agreement. please let me know immediately. 

Purkey .hrdan 
Bel ISouth Telecomlurications, Inc. 
404-33 5 -0794 

-----Orlgmal Message---- 
f"; Jordan, Parkey 
smt: 
To: 'bchdksn@atlr.m" 
cc: 
subjw Arbbation I s u s  

"day, June 07, ZOO1 10:16 AM 

White, Nincy ; Hnlen, PiMck 

Brian, - 

Parkey Jordan 
404-335-0784 

1 

ry review board meeting. As you can see, 
le to include or strike - the issue WAS 

eeting. Brian or Adenel should lwvq 
page to include or delete). Issue 2 was 
: from the existing agreement. Similarly, 
'om section 2 1 A of the existinE 
lese ieaues. Notice thilt issue 2 i s  0190 

re had been some canhsion about 
parties thcreaiter agreed that issuc 2 was 

e parties, a8 we agreed to include 
you in a separate email Brian's rexpome 
rg each issue that the parties scttlcd prior 
an from U L ~  for uac in a review of  the 

sing withdrawn during issue identification. 
9 didcuesad 24 unrebolved laouas (in 
64, but 1s we had prevkualy wlthdrawn 
k" we discuesed. we resolved or 

tratian issues that Supra will not diacuss 
,Ilaction7 



Jordan, Parkey 

From: Jotdan, Parkey 

Sent: Tuesday, July 02, 2002 8:14 AM 
To : 'Buechele, Mark'; Jordan. Parkey 
Cc: Fotl@nsbee, Greg; Nllson, Dave 
Subject: RE : Negotiation of Intercom8ctlon Agreemant Fln8l 

Mark, OY 1 said before, we arc trying desparately to work through t b  
only cliscussccl one arbitration issue and one other issue relating to tl 
agrcmcnt with Supra about the status of thc issue that was arbitrate 
issue raised was "what are tho appropriate fora for the submission 0 1  
ugreement?" The commission found that the PSC was the apptoprir 
with that statcmcnt, 90 I am a bit concmed about the resolution oft 
to try to work through all the issues, see where we agree and disagre 
isflues where we are not in agrecmcnt. Unfortunately, our meeting 
completely unproductive, ay you were not prepared to discuss any is 
interconnection agreement. I trust that you will be fully prepared OT 

issum. 

Patkcy Jordan 
BcHSouth Telecommunications, Inc. 
404- 3 3 s -0794 

From: Buechele, Mark [ m a l l t o : M a r k , B u ~ h e I ~ ~ s ~ ~ , ~ ~  'j 
-----Original Message----- 

Sent; Monday, July 01,7002 1O:M AM 
To: 'Jordan, Parkey'; Buechclt, Mark 
Cc: Follensbe, Greg; Nflson, Dave 
Subject: RE; Negotlatlon of Intemn 

Parkey, 

Thank you for your recponse. W 
that in our conversation Friday mom 
language would be changed back to 
because it raises the specter that 
our final negat!ationa; and that wh 
BellSouth at anytime and by othb 
tactical masbnd. I trust this is no 
change. 

? 
cnt Flnal Language 

/ I  

MEB. 1 

f 

-----Original Mess?- 
Fmm : Jordan, Park 
Srrnt: Frlday, June. 8, 2002 7:44 PM 
To: 'Buechek, Mvk'; Jordan, Parkey 
CC: Follensbee, $reg; Nilson, Dave 
Subjoct: RE: Megotlation of lntcrconnectron Agreement Flnal Lar 

[ma Ilb: Parkey. Jordan@Be HSauth.COM] 

J 

ssues with you. So fsr we havc 
contract. We are not in 
-egarding dispute resolution. The 
isputes under the new 
forum. You apparently disagrec 
t issue. A3 I said before, we need 
and work toward resolution o f  the 
eduled for today wers again 
es or any language in thc 
Vednesday to discuss substantivc 

itement made at this time, I will note 
vation) stated that the vmu0 
ste. Your response concerns me 
tnsbee must approve the results of 
ray be withdrawn or changed by 
ay only bs tangentially involved for 
nts will not be subJact to further 



Jordan, Parkey 
- . _  - 

From: Buechde, Mark [Mark.Buechde@stls.com] 
Smnt: Tuesday. July 02, 2002 1:12 PM 
To: 'Jordan. Perkey'; Euschsta, Mark 
Cc: Follensbee, Ghg; Nilson, Dave 
8u bjsct: RE: Negollation of interconnectbn Agreement Final 
Parkey, 

I am In receipt of your a-mail of this morning. I assume that your e-msif wa 
morning, hence the  incorrect references to tho proper day. 

In any event, as you know we spent y88terdi3y tfylng to verlfy and 88tSbllSb 
BellSouth's proposed language in the propmad agreement which purport8 
the parties. You and Greg were annoyed that I simply dldn't accept your r i  
accurately r e f k t  the partles' prevlous agreements without referancb to cor 
Unfortunately, my erperlenm ha8 been that written dOCW"t8t i01'1 is far m 
datlng back more lh8n one year. 

Per our discussion, as of yesterday you were still unable to support all af tP  
allegedly voluntary agreements between the partles. I would haus thought 
a result af voluntary agreements would have been well documented wlth a 
other correspondence) whlch memorlallzas the voluntary agreement. Unfa 
instances. In any event you have promised to follow up further on the89 01 

Yesterday w0 agree 10 cover first the language lnvolvlng vblunlarlly agreed 
language derlued from the Commission's orders. With respect to timing. yr 
unavailable to have dlscuastons on Monday, Tuesday and Wednesday of r 
make available the time needed to fully discuss these mattam. 

Lastly, wllh respect to the 168~16 of venue, I disagree that the issue w88 arb 
issue actually briefed and advanced by all parties was whather of not cOmi 
as a venue for dispute resolution. Thus the Commission'e ordm must be I 
agreed with m8, but now have mveraed your posltion completely on thla MI 

Per our agreement yesterday, 1 look forward to dlscussing this matter furthi 

MEB. 

-----Original Mesage----- 
From: Jordan, Parkey [mallb: 
Sant: Tuesday, July 02,2002 9:14 AM 
To: 'Buechcle, Mark'; Jordan, Parkey 
Ccr Follensbee, Greg; Nllson, Dave 
Subject: RE: Negotlatlon of I 

Mark, 89 I said before, we 
have only discusscd one 
in a g c m m t  with Supra 
rcsolution. The issue mi 
under the new ugrecmen 
You apprircntly disagrcc 
issuc. As 1 sa.id before, 
disagree, md work tow 
Un l~nunately, OUT rn 
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prepared last night, but then sent this 

re documents which give rise to 
reflect the voluntary agrsernents by 
eaenietlons that the changes 
spdndence or bt her document a tio n . 
D accurate than memories of event8 

changes made 88 8 result of 
at all changes made by BellSouth as 
fareme made to the document (or 
rnabiy, thls may not be true in alt 
'I  issue^^ 

iatters; and then move on to 
have advised me that Bell$outh 18 : 
d week. I trust that BellSouth will ' 

atad. I t  le my under6tandlnQ the only 
rclal arbltration could be mandated 
ad in thle light. On Monday you 
Br. 

wlth you tomorrow at 1 :30 p m .  

ih the issue8 with you, So far we 
lating to the contract. We arc not 
rbitratd regarding dispute 
for the wbmiasion of disputes 
C ww the appropriate forum. 
m e d  about the resolution OF that 
93ue9, see where we agree and 
e not in apeenlent. 
pletely u i q " i v e ,  as you were 



I 

with thc BcJlSouth template, the voluntary resolution o f  issum betw 

Jordan, Parkby 

From: Jordan, Parkay 
sent: Tuesday, JUIY 02,2002 4:OB PM 
To: 'Buechele, Ma!k': Jordan, Parkay 

Ce: follensbee, Greg: Nilson, Oave 
Subject: RE. Negotiation of lnterconnectlon Agreement Final 

.----I. 

Mark, I gcc no need to cantinuc to rehash thaso discussions. 
agreed with your position on the hitretion 
dkputu between the parties. Further, we 
rcprcsentations that BetlSouth's document 
contrary, we ore annoyed that slier having 

BellSouth has made and will continue to make time to discuss these iz 
meet with you Wednesdey, July 3, as scheduled. Please be prepared t 
with thc proposed agreement. We rue also available to continue any c 
July 5. 

Parkey Jordan 
BellSouth Tele 
404-335-0794 

eement we provided comports 
1 the parties, and the 
I s m m e d  that Supra would be 
~er it agrees or disagrees with 
A m  our 1 :30 call, 1 smt you the 
hdrawn issues. 

lues, BellSouth i s  still planning to 
I discuss any issues that Supra has 
!$cussions, if necessary, on Friday,, 

prepared last night. but then sent this 

e documents which ~ i v e  rise to P reflect the voluntery agreements by 
the partles. You cl Greg w6m annoyed that I dimply dldn't accept your rep santatlons that the change, 
accuretely reflect parties' previous agreements without reference to Cbrr spandance or other documentation. f Unfortunately, mg exparlance has been that written documantatim is far m accurate than mern~ries of events 

you were still unable to aupport all of the harrgee made a8 a reeult of 
the parllets. I would ham thought t t all changsa made by BellSouth as 

been well documented with B r armncB made to the document (or 

up further on these ope 
mgreement. Unfort nately, thie may not be true in all 

issues. 

I 

07/03/2002 


